

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 46

Thursday 27th

7th October,

2005

EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

The following is published as a Supplement to this Gazette: [Legal Notice No: 115]

[227]

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (LN. 43 of 1978

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER TO THE POLICE AND PRISON SERVICE COMMISSION

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 119(2)(C) of the Constitution, and acting on the advice of the Prime Minister, I, NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Governor-General and Commander in-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby appoint -

DAVID RAYMON RAMONI

to be a member of the Police and Prison Services Commission for a period of 3 years with effect from the date hereof.

The appointment of F. KATAINA is hereby revoked.

Dated at Honiara this eleventh day of November, 2005.

NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA Governor-General

209

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.